(94613-X). 

3. For the avoidance of doubt:-  

“New Business Premium” means the first year premium paid towards the purchase of any of the 
Products; 

“Annual Premium Size” refers to total amount premium paid annually with minimum of Ringgit 
Malaysia Fifteen Thousand (RM15,000) for Hong Leong SMART 3 Insurance, Ringgit Malaysia Ten 
Thousand (RM10,000) for Hong Leong SMART Value Insurance and Hong Leong SMART 5 
Insurance, and Ringgit Malaysia Six Thousand (RM6,000) for Hong Leong SMART Cash Insurance, 
Hong Leong Senior Secure, Hong Leong SMART Saver Plus and Prestige Life.